

Ved Prakash Jain Vs. Sunil Jain

CS no. 570/16

23-08-2016

Present: Sh. S. K. Saxena, advocate for plaintiff/ counter-claimant.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, advocate for defendant

It is submitted by the counsel for defendant that he has not received copy of the counter-claim and documents. One spare copy is on record. The same is given to the counsel for defendant. Defendant is directed to file WS within the time prescribed by CPC counted from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 01-02-2017.

(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI: 23-08-2016