

Ved Prakash Jain Vs. Sunil Jain
CS no. 578732/16

20-02-2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms. Sarita Aggarwal Ms. Srijna
Suman and, Id. counsels
None for defendant despite repeated calls since
morning.

It is already 12:50 pm. It appears that the defendant is delaying the proceedings. Hence, a cost of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon the defendant to be paid to the plaintiff. The same be paid on the next date of hearing. It is stated by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that witness as mentioned at Sl. no. 5 Sh. Faisal, Handwriting Expert is not mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Put up for DE on 26-05-2020. The defendant is directed to supply advance copy of the affidavit to the opposite party at least 15 days before the next date of hearing.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI: 20-02-2020