

43 CS DJ 78728/16 VED PRAKASH JAIN Vs. SUNIL JAIN
03.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kar and Ms. M. Vidya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashwani Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through V.C.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant.

On request that the Ld. Main arguing counsel for the defendant is not available today due to his ill health, matter is adjourned for further arguments on **13.05.2025 at 02.00 pm.**

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/03.05.2025