

27 CS DJ 78728/16 VED PRAKASH JAIN Vs. SUNIL JAIN

11.02.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kansal, Ms. Vidya, Ms. Krishna Kumar and
Sh. Shivang Thapliyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he is not well and that is why he is not able to advance final arguments today.

At his request, the case is fixed for final arguments on 05.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.02.2026